:H \$40.00 60279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avante Mezzanine Partners SBIC II, LP		10/22/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden Bear PT Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	1 East Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	6027985	BODYCENTRAL PHYSICAL THERAPY			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184288

Email: nwhalen@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Reitz

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave, Suite 101

Address Line 2: Honigman LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Avante -- Golden Bear IP Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Avante -- Golden Bear IP Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Avante -- Golden Bear IP Release (Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0721

900652730

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of October 22, 2021, by AVANTE MEZZANINE PARTNERS SBIC II, L.P. (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2020 (as amended and in effect on the date hereof, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among, among others, GOLDEN BEAR PT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Borrower</u>") and the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2020 (as amended and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2020 (as amended and in effect on the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement"), a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower to the Agent in certain collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7034/0110.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes the Borrower or its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Borrower's expense.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0722 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

AVANTE MEZZANINE PARTNERS SBIC II, L.P., as Agent

By: AVANTE MEZZANINE PARTNERS SBIC II, LLC, its general partner

Name: Ivelisse R. Simon

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

Trademark Registrations

Owner	Status	Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Golden Bear PT Partners, LLC		BODYCENTRAL PHYSICAL THERAPY		88606447			April 7, 2020

RECORDED: 10/28/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0724